
Making Effective Change – Fall 2012 Schedule
Week 1-Class/Labor Tuesday-Sept 25 Wednesday-Sept 26
Economic Justice I

Lecture Faculty Intro and Program Orientation (Z, L, A) Reading the World (A)

!ematic Discussion Political Geography (Z)

Seminar Student Intros; Seminar Intros, Covenant,

Academic Statement, !ematic groups

Due

Week 2-Class/Labor Tuesday-Oct 2 Wednesday-Oct 3
Economic Justice II

Lecture Film: Occupation Nation Strategy game: Walldart (A)

Occupy Panel: Alex Daye & Ken !omas

Seminar Baptist Intro & Ch. 1&3; Moodle Packet: Occupy

Due Literature Review Research Project I: Social Mvt Directory on Moodle

Week 3-Race/ Tuesday-Oct 9 Wednesday-Oct 10
Ethnicity

Lecture Intro (L) Film: You Gotta Move; Current Work Rosalinda Guillen, Lesley Hoare, Edgar Franks

of Highlander (L); Origins of Whiteness (Z)

Seminar  Ransby: Intro, Chs. 1-6

Due Literature Review First dra" Academic Statement

Week 4 Tuesday-Oct 16 Wednesday-Oct 17
Immigration

Lecture Field Trip to Shelton Immigrant & Indigenous Relations (Z)

(Details on handout) Political Economy of Im/migration (A)

Seminar Field Trip to Shelton

Due (Details on handout)



Week 5 Tuesday-Oct 23 Wednesday-Oct 24
Antiwar/GIs

Lecture Film: Sir, No Sir Panel: Andrew Wright & Joshua Simpson

Seminar Jamail: Foreword, Intro, Chs 1-5

Due Literature Review

Week 6-Antiwar/ Tuesday-Oct 30 Wednesday-Oct 31
International Solidarity 

Lecture Seneca Women's Peace Encampment (L) Panel: Port protests & solidarity: 

Anti-war movement/Port protests (Z) Josh Elliot, Nikki Dias, Amory Ballentine

Seminar Packet: Selections from Maneuvers, Enloe

Due

Week 7-Environmental Tuesday-Nov 6 Wednesday-Nov 7
Justice

Lecture Film: Chemical Valley Election Results Discussion

Environmental Justice (EJ) Issues (L) Panel: Ken !omas, Millie Piazza

Seminar Bullard: Intro, Chs.1, 3, 4, 6, 7

Due Literature Review

Week 8-Indigenous Tuesday-Nov 13 Wednesday-Nov 14
Sovereignty

Lecture Unlikely Alliances (Z); Native EJ (Z)

Film: As Long as the Rivers Flow Film: Homeland: Portraits of Native Action

Seminar Reed Ch 5; Moodle Packet: He#ernan (Frank) 

Due Literature Review Go to Library 3:15 for Sean Arce  Interview complete; transcribed quotes (nothing to hand in)



Week 9-Gender/ Tuesday-Nov 27 Wednesday-Nov 28
Feminism/LGBTQ

Lecture Gender Plays (L) Panel: Emily Pieper, Monica Peabody, 

Film: Hip Hop: Beyond Beats and Rhymes Dani Madrone, Eunice Santiago

Seminar Reed Chs 3 & 7; Moodle Packet: Moving Politics 

Due Literature Review Research Project III: Interview (on Moodle)

Week 10-Gender/ Tuesday-Dec 4 Wednesday-Dec 5
Feminism/LGBTQ; Fair

Lecture Gender Conversation; discussion; Panel: Pinay sa Seattle (Filipina organizers)

panel; review

Seminar Packet: On Gender Justice

Due Literature Review

Examples of Upcoming Events * Date

Arabfest  Fri Oct 5 – Sun Oct 7

Localization not Occupation  Sun-Oct 7

Zoltan Books Signing @ Orca Books  Sat-Oct 13

Occupy Tacoma - 1 year anniversary  Sun-Oct 14 – Mon-Oct 15

People's Movement Assembly  Fri-Oct 19 – Sat Oct 20

* Please see moodle for a more up-to-date list. Also send suggestions for events to Zoltan with “Moodle Event” as the subject.
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Friday-Sept 28

Public Health as Collective Process (L)

Film: Maquilopolis

Reed: Intro, Chs. 1, 2, 4, 6, 9, 10

Literature Review

Friday-Oct 5

Wisconsin Intro (Z); Film: We are Wisconsin

Workplace Organizing: class/labor (L)

Packet: Other Recent Uprisings | !ematic group

Literature Review & Identify organization

Friday-Oct 12

Lectures on Racism & white supremacy (A)

Somalis (Z); Film: Letter: An American Town

Ransby: Chs 7-12 

Literature Review

Friday-Oct 19

Fascist Movements (Z)

Devin Burghart;  Tea Party

Sen & Mamdouh: Read all (chs 5 & 7 optional)

Literature Review
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Friday-Oct 26

War & Political Economy (A)

Vets & Civilians alliances; Dra" (Z) to 11:55 am

Jamail: Chs. 6-11; Rose on Moodle

Literature Review & Identify interviewee

Friday-Nov 2

Film: Living Along the Fence Line

Bases alliance workshop (Z)

Packet: Bases of Empire, Lutz | !ematic group

Research Project II: Org. Analysis on Moodle
Literature Review

Friday-Nov 9

 Devon Peña

Workshop on Water Bottling

Bullard: Chs. 8, 9, 11, 13, 14

Literature Review
Final Fall Dra" Academic Statement

Friday-Nov 16

 Speakers: Shelly Vendiola, Matt Remle,

Gord Hill

Moodle Packet: LaDuke

Literature Review
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Friday-Nov 30

Gender Plays, cont'd

Packet: On Gender Justice

Literature Review; Hard copy of Interview

Friday-Dec 7

Social Movement Fair

Social Movements Fair (Library 2200 entryway)

 Visual presentation on research project organization

Also send suggestions for events to Zoltan with “Moodle Event” as the subject.


